
TAX RATES -.. BY FUNDS

As of September 30, 2020

List the total rate of each operating fund and indicate the portion of that rate, if any, lvhich is used to pay interest and principal of term debt.

09t22t200.68273

0.60220

0.04581

0.65080

0.04950

0.70030

0.63446

0.04827

0.68273

0.00000

0.00000

0.682733

0.634465

0.048268

0.682733

0.634465

0.048268

0.682733

0.000000

0.000000

0.587468

0.044693

0.772729

0.718083

0.054646

0.772729

0.000000

0.000000

0.664892

0.050599

0.718083

0.054646

0.772729

Operating Funds*

General

Road and Bridge (FMLR)

TOTAL OPERATING FUND RATES

lnterest and Sinking Funds**

General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 1998

TOTAL INTEREST AND SINKING FUNDS

O NEW TAX RATE8-201EFFECTIVE TAX RATE

Road and Bridqe (FMLR)

General

SASTER DECLARATION.VOTER APPROVAL TAX RATE

0.64801

8-201ROLLBACK TAX RATE

0.715491 0.632161

General

Road and Bridqe (FMLR)

* List each lnterest and Sinking Fund having a rate.
VI


