## TAX RATES --- BY FUNDS As of September 30, 2020

LIST EACH FUND BELOW	Tax Rate 2018	Tax Rate 2019	Tax Rate 2020	Adopted by Commissioner's Court
Operating Funds*			1	
General	0.718083	0.634465	0.63446	
Road and Bridge (FMLR)	0.054646	0.048268	0.04827	
TOTAL OPERATING FUND RATES	0.772729	0.682733	0.68273	
Interest and Sinking Funds**				
General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 1998	0.000000	0.000000	0.00000	
TOTAL INTEREST AND SINKING FUNDS	0.000000	0.000000	0.00000	
TOTAL COUNTY-WIDE TAX RATE	0.772729	0.682733	0.68273	09/22/20
EFFECTIVE TAX RATE (2018-2019)/NO NEW TAX RATE	(2020)			
General	0.664892	0.587468	0.60220	
Road and Bridge (FMLR)	0.050599	0.044693	0.04581	
	0.715491	0.632161	0.64801	
ROLLBACK TAX RATE (2018-2019)/DISASTER DECLAR	ATION-VOTER APPRO	VAL TAX RATE (202	0)	
General	0.718083	0.634465	0.65080	
Road and Bridge (FMLR)	0.054646	0.048268	0.04950	
	0.772729	0.682733	0.70030	

List the total rate of each operating fund and indicate the portion of that rate, if any, which is used to pay interest and principal of term debt.

<sup>\*\*</sup> List each Interest and Sinking Fund having a rate.